
Morton Hansen
Clerk/Treasurer
136 North Monroe Street
Waterloo, Wl 53594
Email: citvhall@waterloowi. us

Phone: 920.478.3025
Fax: 920.478.2021

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE:

FINANCE COMMITTEE, COUNCIL MEMBERS AND MAYOR

CLERK/iREASURER

BU DG ET BACKG RO U N D : 2009-2077 B U DG ET I N FORMATI ON

JUNE 13, 2012

2OO9-201,1, BU DG ET I N FORMATION

ln advance of the June 14,2Ot2 Finance Committee meeting focusing on the 2013 budget, I am

forwarding the attached 2OO9-2O|L budget information.

Pages 1-6 show General Fund revenue by line item. The following four pages printed on yellow
paper summarized General Fund expenditures by department.

The final seven white pages summ arize expenditures by department for select Funds other than
the General Fund. The Funds included are:

- Waterloo Fire Department Fund
- Debt Service Fund

- Capital Project Fund

- TIF District 1 Fund

- TIF District 2 Fund

- TIF District 3 Fund

- Community Development Fund

This information will be printed and delivered to Finance Committee members in advance of
Thursday's meeting.
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CITYOF WATERLOO Budget Worksheet - PREVIOUS THREE FULL YEARS

June 30,2012 (8112)

Pags 1

Jun13,2012 09:23am

Report Griteria:

Account.Acct No = All

Account Deta¡l

Acct No Account Description

200s 2010 2011

Pr¡ Year 3 Pr¡ Year 2 Pri Year

Actuel Actuâl Actual

GENERAL FUND

TAXES

'100-41-41 1 1-000

100-41-41 l3-000

100-41-41 14-000

1 00-41-41 3l -000

1 00-41-41 32.000

1 00-41-41 80.000

LOCAL TAX.GENERAL FUND

OCCUPATIONAL TAXES

MOBILE HOME TAX REVENUE

TAXES FROM UTILITY

PAY IN LIEU OF TAXES HOSPITAL

INT ON DELINQ PROP TAXES

1,094,686

70

22,843

215,126

25,674

65

1,187 ,736 1 .187 ,736

145 29A

24,476 U,837

221,427 247,261

26,062 27,233

224

TAXES Totals: 1,358,464 l ,459,848 1,487 ,381

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

100.43-4349-OOO TAXISERVICE.VILLAGEMARSHALL

100-43-4350-000 STATEAIDTAX|

100-43.4351.000 STATE SHARED TAX REVENUE

1OO-43.4352-OOO STATE FIRE DEPT DUES

100-43-4353-000 STATE AID HTGHWAY

100-43-4354-000 STATEAtD RECYCLING

100.43.4355-OOO STATE EMS GRANTS

100-43-4356-000 STATE AID LRIP

I00-43.4357.000 FEDERATEDLIBRARYAID

100-43-4358-000 STATE ArD MEG

100.43-4359-OOO STATEAID LAWENFORCEMENT

7,886

34,955

518,680

0

1 88,386

18,218

0

0

0

0

14,252

6,578 532

34,485 ( 2.244)

502,204 502,678

00

206,798 235,930

19,167 12,352

00

00

00

00

3,922 16,693



CITY OF WATERLOO Budget Worksheet - PREVIOUS THREE FULL YEARS

June 30, 2012 (6112)

Page: 2

Jun 13,2012 09:23am

Acct No Account Description

2009

Pri Year 3

Actual

2010 2011

PtiYeat 2 Pri Year

Actual Actual

GENERAL FUND

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE (Cont.)

100-43-4360-000 STATEGRANTSPARKS

100-43-4361-OOO STAÏEGRANTPLANNING

100-43-4362-000 SoILTESTINGGRANT

100.43-4364-000 STATEAIDCOMPUTERS

1OO-43-4371-OOO COUNTYAID ROADS/BRDGS

100-43-4372-000 couNTYAlD LIBRARY

100-43-4373-000 couNTY AID MEG

100-43-4374.000 COUNTY AID LIB NUTRITI SITE

100-43-4376-000 FEMA & STATE AID

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE Totals;

LICENSES & PERMITS

100-44-4411-000 LIQUORLICENSES

100-44-4412-000 0PERATORSLICENSES

lOO-44-4413-OOO CIGARETTELICENSES

100-44-4414-000 SoFTDR|NKL|CENSES

1OO-44-4415-OOO MOBILE HOME PARK LICENSES

100-44-4419-000 oTHERLICENSES

100-44,4420-000 BICYCLELICENSES

100-44-4421-000 DOG LTCENSES - CO PAYBACK

1OO-44.4430-OOO BUILDINGPERMITS

100-44-4431-000 ELECTRICALPERMTTS

834,344 841,250 836,1 28

0

0

0

5,617

0

46,350

0

0

0

U

5,1 68

0

62,928

0

0

0

0

0

3,052

0

66,1 60

0

935

0

6,995

3,495

600

170

174

140

95

5,481

7,509

2,367

7,453

1,830

500

'165

174

140

165

5,241

9,544

3.650

7,537

3,855

300

165

174

140

60

5,240

6,889

2,700
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June 30, 2012 (6112)

Page: 3
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Acct No Aceount Description

2009

Pri Yeâr 3

Actual

2010 2a1'l

PriYèar2 PdYear

Actual Actual

GENERAL FUND

LICENSES & PERMITS (Cont.)

100444432-000 PLUMBINGPERMITS

100-44-4433-000 HVACPERMTTS

100-44-4434-000 EROSIONCONTROLPERMTTS

100-44-4435-000 WIS BU|LDTNG SEAL

100-44-4438-000 SIGNPERMITS

10044-4439-000 oTHERPERMITS

ß0-44-4440-000 oTHER PUBLIC FEES

100.44-4450-OOO CABLE TV FRANCHISE FEES

FINES & FORFEITURES

100-45-4510-000 couRT cosTs & FrNEs

'r00-45-4511-000 ZoNINGcoDEVToLAT|ONS

100.45-4512.000 FALSEALARMFEES

100-45-4513-000 PARKTNGVTOLATTONS

100.45.4519-OOO LIBRARY FEES & FINES

100.45.4522.000 OTHERAWARDS&DAMAGES

FINES & FORFEITURES Totals:

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE

I00.46-4610-OOO CLERK FEES SIDEWALK INTEREST

100-46-4611-000 CLERKSFEES

1,709

1,460

440

82

185

2,095

1,266

0

2,513

3,005

'1,938

205

368

3,573

5,694

0

883

1,549

350

82

419

2,285

230

0

LICENSES & PERMITS Totels: 34,263 46,1 58 32,863

13,007

0

U

s,165

4,102

2.033

10,035

0

0

5,280

4,105

s,1 09

1t,172

0

0

3,1 70

3,500

6,288

24,307

500

4,666

203

4,243

152

6,312

28.529 23,'t 30



CITY OF WATERLOO Budget Worksheet - PREVIOUS THREE FULL YEARS

June 30, 2012 (6112)

Page: 4

Jun13,2012 09:23am

Acct No Account Dèscr¡pt¡on

2009

Pri Year 3

Actual

2010 2011

Pri Year 2 Pri Year

Actual Actual

GENERAL FUND

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE (Cont.)

100-46-4612-000 SALES OF MAT& SUPPLIES

l00-46-4621.000 ACCIDENT REPORTS & PAPER SER

100-46-4622-000 FIRE DEPT FEES

I00-46-4632.000 STREETMAINTENANCE

100-46-4633-000 sNow & lcE coNTRoL

100-46-¿f641-000 SEWERCONNECTIONCHARGE

l00-46-4642-000 TRASHCOLLECT

I00.46-4643.000 RECYCLINGREVENUE

100-46-4644-000 WEEDCONTROL

1ó0-46-4651-000 ANIMALPOUND

100-46-4654-000 oEMETERY

100-46-4671-000 LIBRARYXERO)VCOPIES

í00-46.4674-000 LIBRARY MTG ROOM RENT

100-46-4678.000 CELEBRATIONSANDENTERTAINMEN'I

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE TotaIS:

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

100-48-4800-000 MISCREVENUES

1OO-48-48I0-OOO INTEREST ON TEMP INVESTMENTS

100-48-4820-000 MISoRENTS

IOO-48.4830-OOO SALE OF CITY PROPERry

1OO-48.4831-OOO SALE OF SALVAGE & OTHER

193,738 207,333 211,945

90

394

0

925

850

1,532

180,375

840

1ô0

175

0

766

2,465

14 18

1,78ô 221

00

389 195

1,700 1,300

3,239 0

192,333 200,146

828 1,1s7

50 401

150 1 '10

00

628 6't3

1,680 1,320

00

293

14,579

n

0

0

402

4,154

625

U

0

558

7,072

0

0

2,400



CITY OF WATERLOO Budget Worksheet - PREVIOUS THREE FULL YEARS

June 30, 2012 (6112)

Page: 5
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Acct No Account Description

2009

Pri Year 3

Actual

2010 2011

PriYear2 Pri Year

Actual Actuâl

GENERAL FUND

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES (Cont.)

100-48-4840-000 coMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS

100.48-4849.000 DONATIONS K JUNGINGER TRUST

100-48-4850-000 DONATIONS - PUBLTC

'100-48-4851-000 DONATIONS-POL|CE

1OO-48.4855-OOO DONATION - FACADE GRANT

100-48-4856-000 DONATIONS - TAXI

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES Totals:

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

1OO-49.4910-OOO LONG TERM DEBT PROCEEDS

IOO.49-4923-OOO TRANSFER FROM DEBT SERV

l00-49-4924.000 TRANSFERFROMCAPITALPROJECT

100.49-4930-OOO FUNDSAPPLIEDTOBUDGET

1OO-49.4931.000 CARRY OVER FUNDS APPLIED

100-49-4932.000 REFUND PRIOR YEAR REVENUE

1OO-49-4933-OOO DESIGNATED FUNDS APPLIED LIB

100-49-4934-000 SURPLUSMONtES

100-49-4935.000 DESIGNATEDFUNDSAPPLIEDPOLIC

,I00-49.4936.000 DESIGNATEDFUNDSAPPLIEDROAD

1OO-49-4937-OOO DESIGNATEDFUNDSAPPLIEDCLERK

1OO-49.4938-OOO DESIGNATEDFUNDSAPPLIEDHEALT

65,530 48j25 50,288

0

43,1 90

7,318

150

0

U

41,146

1,802

0

0

0

39,404

104

750

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

U

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Page: 6
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2009 20.10 2411

PdYear3 PrtYça¡2 PriYear
Aeet No Accôunt DescriBtion Actuâl Actu€l Actuaf

GENERAL FUND

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (Cont)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES Totalg: ,O O O

GEÑERAL FUND
.'iRevenueTotats: 2,510,646 2,631,2.4it 2,641,735

GENERAL FUND

ExpêndituÉ Totals: 2,395,859 2,792,726 2,498,AA2

GENERAL FUND

LEGISLATIVE SUPPORT Totals: 114,7w ( 161 ,479 ) 143,703



CITYOFWATERLOO Budget Worksheet - PREVIOUS THREE FULL YEARS

June 30, 2012 (6112)

Pâge: 1

Jun 13,2012 09:35am

Report Criteria:

Account.Acct No = All

Source / DeÞt Totals

Acct No Account Descriplion

2009 2010 2011

Pri Year 3 Pri Year2 Pri Year

Actual Actual Ac{ual

GENERAL FUND

clw couNctLTotals:

SPECIAL COMMITTEES Tota|s:

LEGISLATME SU PPORT Totals:

ATTORNEYTotaIS:

MAYOR Totals:

CLERK Totals:

ELECTIONS ToIaIs:

SPECIAL ACCTG AND AUDITING Tota|s:

ASSESSMENT OF PROPERTY Totals:

MUNICIPAL BUILDING Totals:

WARMING HOUSE TotaIs:

MAUNESHA BUSINESS CENTER Tota|s:

MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL GOVT Totals:

12,002 t2,039 12,068

5,081 4,077 2,891

5,293 4,143 1,266

3,775

207,193 213,698 227,426

2,911 1,596

43,542 35,1 06 33,927

14,854 14, t 53 15,041

4,2593,904

2,480

13.574 15,179 14,960

2,086 1,760 2.046

6,385 3,162

13,343 't3,530 4,204

4,753

PROPERTY AND LIAB INS Totals: 66,783 47,965 61,819



CITYOFWATERLOO Budget Worksheet - PREVIOUS THREE FULL YEARS

June 30, 2012 (6112)

Pagq 2

Jun 13,2012 09:354m

Acct No Account Description

2009 20'10 2011

Pri Year 3 Pri Year2 Pri Year

Actual Actuat Actual

GENERAL FUND

POLICE ADMINISTATION TotaIS: 203,522 277,682 298,479

POLICE PATROL Tota|s:

FIRE DEPT TotaIs:

INSPECTIONS Totals:

CIVIL DEFENSE Totals:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ToIaIs:

ENGINEERING AND ADMINISTATION Totals:

521,918 516,953 540,990

235,233 242,778 242,778

9,969 13,192 7,827

1.148 4,765 5,803

231.490 221,665 251,89r

17,126 15,367 2,549

37,005 39,1 94

8,719 10,947 1 2,880

24,728 23,027 24,566

19,415 18.484

54,814 58,283 6't,414

183

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT Tota|s: 58,487

GARAGE & SHED Totals:

STREET REPAIRS & MAINTÏotals:

SNOW & ICE CONTROL Totals: 21,211

STREET LIGHTING Tota|s:

SIDEWALKS & CROSSWALKS TotaIS:

STORM SEWERS Tota|s:

TRAFFIC CONTROL Tota|s:

450 3,247

4,066 8,686 1 1,680



CITY OF WATERLOO Budget Worksheet - PREVIOUS THREE FULL YEARS

June 30, 2012 (6112)

Page: 3

Jun 13,2012 09:35am

Acct No Account Descript¡on

2009 2010 2011

PriYearS PriYear2 PriYear

Actual Actual Actual

GENERAL FUNO

BRIDGES & CULVERTS Totals:

TREE & BRUSH CONTROLTotaIS:

REFUSE COLLECT TotaIs:

SANITARY SEWERS Tota|s:

INSECT CONTROL Totals:

CEMETERYTotaIS:

LIBRARYTota¡s:

PARKS TOtaIs:

CELEBRATIONS & ENTERTAINMENT Tota|s:

SUMMER RECREATION TotaIs:

WINTER RECREATION Tota|s:

YOUTH CENTER Totals:

WEED CONTROL Totals:

PLANNING AND CONSERVATION Tota|s:

2,572 7,545 4,094

184,852 195,958 200,233

2,464 3,909

126

4,056 4,000 2,020

276,063 318,304 312,680

39,719 40,709 44,697

I 9,346 6,128 3,873

7.342 2.567

5,506 2,745 3,188

757 1J42

9,315 3.740

64

3,800

12771

5,200

312

735

INTEREST ToIaIS:



CITY OF WATERLOO Budget Worksheet - PREVIOUS THREE FULL YEARS

June 30, 20'12 (61'12)

Pâge: 4
Jun13,2012 09:35am

Acct No Account Description

2009 2010

Pri Year 3 PriYear2
Actual Actual

2011

Pri Year

Actual

GENERAL FUND

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND Tota|s:

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND Tota|s:

DEBT SERVICE FUND Tota|s:

TRANSFER TO TRUST FUND TOTAIS:

GENERAL FUND
' lotals: 2,395,859 2,792,726

13,509 8,600

385,000
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June 30, 2012 (6112)

Page: 11
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Acct No Account Description

2009 2010 2011

Pri Year 3 Pri Year 2 Pri Year

Actual Actual Actuel

ACTIVE FIRE DEPARTMENT

MISGELLANEOUS GENERAL GOW Tota|s:

FIRE DEPT ADMINISTRATION Tota|s:

FIRE DEPT FACILITIES Totals

FIRE & EMS Totals:

MACH & EQUIP Totals:

SPECIAL ACCOUNTING & AUDIT Totals:

FIRE DEPT INSPECTIONS Tota|s:

LIABILITY INSU RANCE TotaIs:

CAPITAL PROJECT TotaIs.

SPECIAL FUNDS Totals:

DEBT SERVICE FUND Totâls:

TRANSFER TO AGENCY FUND/FIRE Totals:

2,162 7,415

43,73S 43,747 47,538

6,023 5,998 14,258

235,066 214,250

86,390 74,790 103,792

7,808 9,371 7,553

9,921 10,263 10,634

413

244,668

18,765 15,903 9,348

232,295

ACTIVE FIRE DEPARTMENT Tota|s 4A9,e74 637,448 4't4,788
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Acct No Account Descriplion

2009 N1o 2411

Pri Year 3 Pri Year 2 Pri Year

Adual Actual Actr.¡al

DËBT SËRVICE FUND

DEBT SERVICE Totals:

INTERESTToIaIs:

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND ToIâI$:

DEBT SERVICE FUND Totats:

TRANSFER TO TRUST FUND TotaIs:

PAY REFUND DEBT ESCROW AGENT Totals:

806,822 1,388,214 ø67,228

1,802 1,952 1,198

1,'f€5,8S9

13,S10 48,485

DEBT SERVICE FUND TotâIs: 822,134 2,ß24": 54 66¡,426
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2009 2A1A 2ú1
PriYearg PriYear2 PriYear

Acct No Aeeount Descriptlo:ir Aetual Actual Actual

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

CAP|TAL PROJECTTotalst 721,717 341,873 370,936

SPECIAL FUNDS Totals: 10,301 17 ,045 22,467

DEBT SERVICE FUND Totals: 0 0 0

TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE Totãls: 0 O 0

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

CAPITAL PROJECT Totalst 732,048 358,918 393,403
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Page: 15
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Acct No Account Description

2009 2010 2411

Pfi Year 3 Pri Year2 Prl Yèar

Achral Aatual Acrtual

TIF DISTRICT I FUND

LEGISLATIVE SUPPORT TÜtalsi

ATTORNEYTotaIS:

DEPARTMENT 41 0-5í -5142 Totals:

SPECIAL ACCTGANO AUDITING TotãIs:

ENGINEERING AND ADMINISTATION TotãIS:

EAPTAL PROJECÏ TotaIs:

INTEREST AND FISCAL CHARGES TotaIs:

CAPITAL PROJEGT FUND Totals:

DEBT SERVICE Totals:

TRANSFER TO COMMUNITY DEVELOP Totals:

1.450 '1,500 25,680

150 I ,410

317 1,068

23,592

7,133

25,000

100,000

TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE TOTAIS: 59,368 63,243 66,930

TIF DISTRICT 1 FUND Totals: 68,268 1 64,893 143,680
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Ae{,t No Account Descf.iption

c009

Pri Year 3

Ad.ual

20r.0 2411

PriYeâr2 PriYêar

Actuãl Actûãl

TIF DISTRICT 2 FUND

LEGISLATIVE SUPPORT Totals:

ATTÛRNEYTdtAIS:

SPECIALACCTG AND AUDITING TotAIs:

ENGINEERING.AND ADMINISTATION Tolals:

çAPITAL PROJECT TotaIç:

ÞEFARTî¡ENT 41 2,58-5820 Totats:

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND Totals:

DEBT,SERVICE Totals:

TRANSFER TO DÊBT SERVICE TotaIS:

T'IF DISTRICÏ2 FUND

INTEREST AND FISCAL CHARGES Totals:

419

1,2A0

20,000

1,491

23,110
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Acct No Aqcount Description

2009 2010 2011

Pri Year 3 Pr¡ Year 2 Pri Year

Actual Actual Actual

TIF DISTRICT 3 FUND

LEGISLATIVE SUPPORT TotaIs

AfiORNEYTotals:

SPECIAL ACCTG AND AUDITING Totals:

ENGINEERING AND ADMINISTATION Tota|s:

CAPITAL PROJECT Totals:

DEPARTMENT 41 3-58-5820 Totâls:

CAPITAL PROJECT FUND Tota|s:

DEBT SERVICE Tota|s:

TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE Tota|s:

TIF DISTRICT 3 FUND

INTEREST AND FISCAL CHARGES TOTAIS:
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Acot No Account Description

200s

Pri Year 3

Aoluat

2Aß 2011

PriY.e.ãr 2 Fri Year

Adual Adual

CÕMMU NITY DEVELOP AUTHORITY

ATTORNEYTOTâIS:.

DEPARTMENT 600-51-5162 Totais:

ENGINEERING AND ADMINISTATION Totals:

PLANNTNG ANÛ EON ERVATION ToÞIs:

ECONOMIE DEVÉLOPMENT TotaIS:

CAPITAL FROJËOI TOtaIs:

COMMUNITY BEVELOP AUTHORITY

MAUNESHA BUSINESÊ CÉNTER Totals:

í63

1,330

11,093

185.073

1 97,659


